From: andre.ramirez@sce.com
Sent: 3/21/2013 6:03:31 PM
To: Andre Ramirez@sce.com (Andre. Ramirez@sce.com)

gxh@cpuc.ca.gov (gxh@cpuc.ca.gov); 'hayley@turn.org' (hayley@turn.org);
'holly@SunrunHome.com' (holly@SunrunHome.com); 'hctf@cpuc.ca.gov'
(hct@cpuc.ca.gov); Hughes, John (Reg Rel)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J8HS); 'jcorralejo@lbcgla.org'
(jeorralejo@lbcgla.org); Jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com'
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 'jack.clark@energycenter.org’
(jack.clark@energycenter.org); 'tkeyes@kfwlaw.com' (jkeyes@kfwlaw.com);
"Tfine@edf.org' (jfine@edf.org); 'jimin@mid.org' (jimin@mid.org);

Cec: 'jeannetteo@moval.org' (jeannetteo@moval.org); Khamou, Karen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=K 1K3); 'joyw@mid.org'
(Joyw@mid.org); 'jweil@aglet.org' (jweil@aglet.org);
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com' (jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com);
'kkiener@solarelectricpower.org' (kkiener@solarelectricpower.org);
'TWaen@MarinEnergy.com' (JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); 'kdw@woodruff-expert-
services.com' (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com);
'Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com' (Joelle.Steward@PacitiCorp.com);
jleslie@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennal.ong.com);

'kerry hattevik@nee.com' (kerry hattevik@nee.com); 'jmo@cpuc.ca.gov’
(Jmo@cpuc.ca.gov); 'joshbode@fscgroup.com' (joshbode@fscgroup.com);
'kelly@votesolar.org' (kelly@votesolar.org); 'TPacheco@SempraUtilities.com’
(JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com); 'jwiedman@kfwlaw.com'
(jwiedman@kfwlaw.com); Loosbrock, Jamie (jloosbrock@semprautilities.com)
(jloosbrock@semprautilities.com); Weidemann, Mareijke
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=M2W3g); Allen, Meredith
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEAe); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com’
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'kmills@ctbf.com' (kmills@cfbf.com);
"Twt@cpuc.ca.gov' (Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov); nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com);
'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com’
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'Imh@eslawfirm.com' (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
'matthew@turn.org' (matthew(@turn.org); 'michaelperry@fscgroup.com’
(michaelperry@fscgroup.com); 'michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com'’
(michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com); 'Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov'
(Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov); nicole@braunlegal.com' (nicole@braunlegal.com);
'lindaf@mid.org' (lindaf@mid.org); 'patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov'
(patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov); 'mkl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mkl@cpuc.ca.gov);
'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org);
'michael@sandiegocan.org' (michael@sandiegocan.org); 'Iwisland@ucsusa.org’
(Iwisland@ucsusa.org); ‘nbrockway@aol.com' (nbrockway@aol.com);
'njohnson@consumercal.org' (njohnson@consumercal.org); 'kwz@cpuc.ca.gov'
(kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'paul pietsch@drsgcoalition.org'
(paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org); 'mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com’' (mtierney-
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lloyd@enernoc.com); 'mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org'
(mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org); 'nquan@gswater.com' (nquan@gswater.com);
'oliviapara@dwt.com' (oliviapara@dwt.com);
'Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com' (Rachel@consciousventuresgroup.com);
Luke Thelen (Ithelen@hinerpartners.com) (Ithelen@hinerpartners.com); Walker,
Lori (lori.a.walker@sce.com) (lori.a.walker@sce.com); Haertle, Steve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
'sgm(@cpuc.ca.gov' (sgm@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rvn@a-klaw.com' (rvn@a-klaw.com);
Tarasova, Catherine (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=yxt537641601);
'wtr@cpuc.ca.gov' (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'zaf@cpuc.ca.gov' (zaf{@cpuc.ca.gov);
'tis@cpuc.ca.gov' (fjs@cpuc.ca.gov); 'StephanieC@greenlining.org'
(StephanieC@greenlining.org); 'service(@cforat.org' (service@cforat.org);
'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' (vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); Rifas, Shari
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SFR2);
'‘tomb@crossborderenergy.com' (tomb(@crossborderenergy.com);
'sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com' (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com);
'RobertGnaizda@gmail.com' (RobertGnaizda@gmail.com);
'stephengeorge@fscgroup.com' (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com);
'SRahon@SempraUtilities.com' (SRahon@SempraUtilities.com);
'sdalal@sfwater.org' (sdalal@sfwater.org); 'siobhan.foley@energycenter.org'
(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); 'terry.clapham@energycenter.org’
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); 'timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org'
(timothy .treadwell@energycenter.org); 'susannah@votesolar.org'
(susannah@votesolar.org); 'sbirmingham@seia.org' (sbirmingham@seia.org);
'samholmberg@fscgroup.com' (samholmberg@fscgroup.com); 'ssmyers@att.net'
(ssmyers@att.net); 'sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com’
(sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com); 'spauker@wsgr.com' (spauker@wsgr.com);
'steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com' (steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com);
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org' (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org);
'rl4@cpuc.ca.gov' (rld@cpuc.ca.gov); "W Wright@SunrunHome.com'
(WWright@SunrunHome.com); 'sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org'
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); 'scarter@nrdc.org' (scarter@nrdc.org);
'zzl@cpuc.ca.gov' (zz1@cpuc.ca.gov);, rick@votesolar.org' (rick@votesolar.org);
'russell.garwacki@sce.com' (russell.garwacki@sce.com);
'sswaroop@naacoalition.org' (sswaroop@naacoalition.org);
'sean.beatty@genon.com' (sean.beatty(@genon.com); 'steve@schiller.com’
(steve@schiller.com); "TCahill@SempraUtilities.com'
(TCahill@SempraUtilities.com); 'rsalter@edf.org' (rsalter@edf.org); Steve
Westberg (swestberg@hinerpartners.com) (swestberg@hinerpartners.com)
(swestberg@hinerpartners.com); Brill, Thomas R. (TBrill@semprautilities.com)
(TBrill@semprautilities.com); gabriel.petlin@cpuc.ca.gov
(gabriel.petlin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Yolanda.Lewis@BlackEconomicCouncil.org'
(Yolanda.Lewis@BlackEconomicCouncil.org)

Bcec:
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Subject:

Parties-

As part of the most recent Residential Rate bill impact model updates distributed by the IOUs, a new
print functionality was included. Through further review and discussions with CPUC staff, each IOU will
be making updates to improve the usability of the printing functionality over the next few days, and will
individually send updates to this service list. No model functionality will change and the most recent
models that have been circulated over the past week can still be used for your analysis in this

proceeding. Apologies for any inconvenience and thank you for your continued engagement.

Regards,
Andre Ramirez

(on behalf of SCE, PG&E and SDG&E staff)

Andre M. Ramirez

Sr. Project Manager

Regulatory Operations- Pricing, Design & Research
Southern California Edison

(626) 302-5738
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